# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3004760

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BLAKE B. BROWN	03/04/2013
STEVEN H. YEH	03/04/2013
MARK CARDEY	03/04/2013
DAVID PITTMAN	04/02/2013
PATRICIA C. TILMAN	03/04/2013
GINNY S. MIXON	03/04/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAFARILAND, LLC
Street Address:	13386 INTERNATIONAL PARKWAY
City:	JACKSONVILLE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32218

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14288953	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)245-3009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-541-6222

Email: pbennett@kanekessler.com

**Correspondent Name:** KANE KESSLER, P.C.

1350 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 26TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8485/1412-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICIA BENNETT
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia Bennett/
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2014

**Total Attachments: 5** 

REEL: 033648 FRAME: 0704 502958162

<del>PATENT</del>



PATENT REEL: 033648 FRAME: 0705

# <u>Assignment</u>

For good and valuable consideration received from the hereinafter named assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Blake B. Brown, 8703 Acree Road, Jacksonville, FL 32219; Steven H. Yeh, 160 Dancing Horse Dr., Hastings, FL 32145; Mark Cardey, 12775 Wilderness Lane East, Jacksonville, FL 32258; David Pittman, 45624 Kimo Street, Temecula, CA 92592; Patricia C. Tilman, 95687 Alligator Creek Road, Fernandina Beach, FL 32034; Ginny S. Mixon, 873 Nottingham Drive, Fernandina Beach, FL 32034; hereby assign to Safariland, LLC, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 13386 International Parkway, Jacksonville, FL 32218; its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions in

#### **Ballistic Vest**

as set forth in the following application: US Utility Application No. 13/744,499 filed January 18, 2013 (Attorney Docket No. 8485/1412), and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, including but not limited to all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, PCT and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patents and reissues and extension of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent; said assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said assignee or otherwise as said assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or

#362754.1

PATENT REEL: 033648 FRAME: 0706 other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and in substance which may be requested by said assignee, to furnish said assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

Date: 3/4/13

Blake B. Brown

State of Florida
County of Duya

On this, the day of day of 2013, personally appeared before me, BLAKE B. BROWN, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public

**SEAL** 

RENE NEGRON
NOTARY PUBLIC
TATE OF FLORIDA
Gomm# 000941453
Expires 11/20/2013

Date: $3/4/13$	Steven H. Yeh
State of Florida County of Duva	
On this, the day of work, 20 YEH, to me known to be the person named in an acknowledged to me that he executed the same for	d who executed the above instrument, and
	Notary Public RENE NEGRON NOTARY PUBLIC
SEAL	STATE OF FLORIDA Comm# DD0941453 Expires 11/20/2013
Date: 3-4-13	Mark Cardey
State of Florida  County of Doval	
On this, the 44 day of was ,201 CARDEY, to me known to be the person named is acknowledged to me that he executed the same for	in and who executed the above instrument, and
	Notary Public
SEAL	RENE NEGRON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA Comm# DD0941463 Expires 11/20/2013

#362754.1

Date: Apr. 102, 2013	Lot Yill
	David Pittman
$\Sigma_{\mathbf{k}_1}$	
State of <u>California</u> County of <u>San Bernardino</u>	
County of San Bernardho	
FILLIVIALIN, to the known to be the person r	, 2013, personally appeared before me, DAVID named in and who executed the above instrument, and ame for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.
LEANNE M. MCKENZIE Commission # 1984184 Notary Put te - California \$ San Barnardino County My Comm. Expires Jul \$1, 2016	Bean M. Muhzie Notary Public
SEAL	
Date: $3-4-13$	Patricia C. Tilman
State of Florida	
County of Dwl	
On this, the 4th day of March C. TILMAN, to me known to be the person	_, 2013, personally appeared before me, PATRICIA named in and who executed the above instrument, see same for the uses and the purposes therein
	Notary Public
SEAL	RENE NEGRON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA Comm# DD0941463 Expires 11/20/2013

#362754.1

PATENT REEL: 033648 FRAME: 0709

Date:	3/4/13

Ginny S. Mixon

State of	Florida	
County	of Dulal	•

On this, the \(\frac{11}{2}\) day of \(\frac{1}{2}\) and \(\frac{1}{2}\) 2013, personally appeared before me, GINNY S. MIXON, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.

**Notary Public** 

**SEAL** 

RENE NEGRON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA Comm# DD0941453 Expires 11/20/2013

#362754.1

RECORDED: 09/02/2014